BROWN UNIVERSITY’S TAUBMAN CENTER POLL
PA: A Survey of Adults

June 2017
TOTAL GENDER AGE COLLAPSE PARTY ID EDUCATION
Don't Some-

know/ thing Non-

Total | Men | Women | 18-44 | 45-64 | 65+ | refused | Dem | Rep | Else | College | college

TOTAL 400 187 213 60 72| 120 148| 147| 153 100 301 98
Q1 Democrat 48%| 44% 52%| 58%| 47%)| 43% 50%| 84%| 11%| 53% 53% 34%
Republican 43%| 47% 39%]| 37%| 46%| 43% 43%| 11%| 83% 28% 40% 51%

Not sure 9%| 9% 9% 5% 7%| 14% 7%| 5%| 6% 19% 7% 15%

Q2 Excellent 26%| 27% 26%| 25%| 27%| 21% 30%| 14%| 44% 18% 27% 25%
Good 16%]| 19% 13%| 12%| 14%]| 21% 13%| 3%| 32% 10% 14% 21%

Fair 9%| 9% 8% 6%| 6%| 12% 9%| 5%]| 13% 7% 8% 12%

Poor 48%| 43% 52%| 54%| 53%] 43% 47%| 78%| 11% 60% 51% 38%

Not sure 1%| 1% 2% 2% 0%| 2% 1%| 0%| 1% 4% 1% 3%

Q3 Favor this idea 45%| 46% 43%| 37%| 47%| 44% 47%| 20%| 76% 33% 42% 52%
Oppose it 46%| 46% 46%| 59%| 45%| 40% 46%| 71%| 12% 60% 51% 31%

Not sure 9%| 8% 11%| 4%| 8%| 15% 8%| 9%| 11% 7% 7% 17%

Q4 Favor this idea 31%| 33% 28%| 37%| 31%)| 22% 35%| 23%| 42%| 24% 31% 30%
Oppose it 54%| 51% 57%| 45%| 52%] 56% 57%| 66%]| 42% 55% 59% 40%

Not sure 15%] 16% 15%]| 18%| 16%)]| 23% 8%| 11%]| 16% 21% 10% 31%

Q5: ACA Favor this idea 42%| 44% 39%| 51%]| 28%| 38% 47%| 16%| 68% 29% 41% 42%
Oppose it 45%| 43% 46%| 49%| 52%| 39% 46%| 71%| 15% 61% 48% 35%

Not sure 14%]| 12% 15% 0%| 21%]| 23% 7%| 12%]| 17% 10% 11% 22%

Q6: Favor this idea 43%]| 51% 38%]| 43%| 52%]| 39% 41%| 17%| 81% 40% 43% 45%
OBAMACARE  Ioppose it 47%| 41%|  52%| 52%| 39%]| 45%| 52%]| 78%| 10%| 44%| 51%| 35%
Not sure 9%| 8% 10% 5% 10%| 16% 7%| 5% 9% 16% 6% 20%

Q7 Agree 60%| 56% 64%| 49%]| 68%]| 55% 64%| 86%]| 32% 64% 61% 57%
Disagree 31%]| 37% 26%)| 48%| 23%]| 30% 29%)| 10%| 54%]| 28% 32% 28%

Not sure 9%| 7% 10% 2%| 10%]| 15% 6%)| 4%)| 13% 9% 7% 14%

Q8 Agree 49%] 53% 47%| 45%| 45%| 45% 58%| 36%]| 73% 34% 51% 46%
Disagree 27%| 25% 29%| 30%]| 27%| 25% 28%| 35%| 14% 37% 28% 25%

Not sure 23%| 22% 24%| 25%]| 28%| 30% 14%]| 30%)| 13% 28% 21% 29%

Q9 Agree 60%)| 58% 62%)| 48%| 54%]| 62% 67%)| 60%| 67%| 51% 66% 42%
Disagree 28%| 28% 27%| 31%| 33%)| 26% 24%| 26%| 26%| 33% 25% 35%

Not sure 12%| 14% 11%| 20%| 12%]| 12% 9%]| 14%| 8% 16% 8% 23%

Q10 Agree 43%| 35% 50%| 47%| 42%| 34% 50%| 72%| 12% 48% 47% 30%
Disagree 43%| 50% 37%| 43%| 43%| 45% 41%| 14%| 77% 35% 42% 46%

Not sure 14%] 15% 13%]| 10%| 16%]| 21% 9%| 14%]| 11% 17% 10% 24%

Q11 Yes 16%]| 13% 19%| 12%| 9%| 13% 23%| 15%| 23% 6% 17% 12%
No 65%| 69% 61%| 71%| 73%)| 56% 65%| 69%| 52%| 77% 69% 52%

Not Sure 19%| 18% 21%| 17%| 18%] 31% 11%| 16%| 24% 16% 14% 36%

Q12 Yes 55%| 51% 59%| 60%]| 55%]| 46% 61%| 79%| 27% 63% 61% 37%
No 31%| 34% 28%| 34%]| 32%| 33% 27%| 13%]| 53% 22% 30% 33%

Not Sure 14%]| 15% 13% 6%| 13%]| 22% 11%| 8%]| 20%| 15% 9% 29%




